504260400 03/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4307080

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TAU-METRIX, INC.			02/26/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΑΤΑ				
Name:		ITURE CAPITAL, INC.			
Street Address:	3100 WA	3100 WARREN AVE.			
City:	FREMO	NT			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94538				
Patent Number:		410568			
CORRESPONDENCI					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Il be sent to t if provided; 5 T ne: T 2-	t he e-mail address first; if that is <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12.424.1000 EHIPDocket@us.tel.com OKYO ELECTRON U.S. HOLDING 400 GROVE BLVD. USTIN, TEXAS 78741	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to t if provided; 5 T e: T 2 A	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12.424.1000 EHIPDocket@us.tel.com OKYO ELECTRON U.S. HOLDIN 400 GROVE BLVD.	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to t if provided; 5 T e: T 2 A NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12.424.1000 EHIPDocket@us.tel.com OKYO ELECTRON U.S. HOLDIN 400 GROVE BLVD. USTIN, TEXAS 78741	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Il be sent to t if provided; 5 T e: T 2 A NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12.424.1000 EHIPDocket@us.tel.com OKYO ELECTRON U.S. HOLDING 400 GROVE BLVD. USTIN, TEXAS 78741	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to t if provided; 5 T e: T 2 A NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 12.424.1000 EHIPDocket@us.tel.com OKYO ELECTRON U.S. HOLDING 400 GROVE BLVD. USTIN, TEXAS 78741 TVC-002US2-ORD JASON D. MEHIGAN	e sent via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT FOR NONPROVISIONAL UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention: INTEGRATED PHOTODIODE FOR SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATES

This assignment is directed to:

The attached application having a docket number and title identified above, or United States application number or PCT international application number

	filed on		
X United States patent number 8,410,568	Issued on	April 2, 2013	

Assignor(s): The Assignor(s) is **Tau-Metrix**, **Inc.**, a corporation of Campbell, California having a place of business at 1821 S Bascom Ave #222, Campbell, CA 95008, United States (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"). The term "ASSIGNOR" used herein includes successors, legal representatives, and assigns of the ASSIGNOR.

Assignee: The Assignee is **TEL Venture Capital, Inc.**, a corporation of Fremont, California having a place of business at 3100 Warren Ave., Fremont, California 94538, United States (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"). The term "ASSIGNEE" used herein includes successors, legal representatives, and assigns of the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents obtained from the Invention.

The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefrom in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, granted for the invention, to the ASSIGNEE, and I authorize and request foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, for the ASSIGNEE, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and/or transfer my rights in the Invention to the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNOR has not sold, assigned, or otherwise transferred my rights in the Invention to another, and ASSIGNOR is under no obligation to sell, assign, or otherwise transfer any rights in the Invention to another. ASSIGNOR hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, the right to insert in this Assignment any further

PATENT REEL: 041487 FRAME: 0260 ASSIGNOR hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent application number, patent number, and filing date) which may be necessary or desirable for recording this Assignment.

Assignor's Name:	Tau-Metrix, Inc.			
Assignor Representative's Name	Nader ta	kdaman		
Representative's Title	IL CED.			
Representative's Signature:	Man-	Date: F-1/3 26,20	11:	
Residence City/State/Country:	Campbell, California, Ur		<u> </u>	
Mailing Address:	1821 S Bascom Ave #222, Campbell, CA 95008, US			

RECORDED: 03/07/2017